www.shrinktech.com | sales@shrinktech.com | SHRINKTECH® 27
Overview of applications for heat shrink tubing
The right heat shrink tube
The 80:20 rule means that a heat shrink tube should shrink by a maximum of 80% and a minimum of 20%.
For example: A cable with a diameter of 5 mm is to be wrapped in heat shrinkable tubing. In theory
both sizes 6/2 and 12/4 would be suitablesince the required diameter of 5 mm lies with in the shrink
range of both tube sizes.
Maximum shrink (100%)

such as defence, aerospace or marine.
 � MIL-I-23053 Military spec.
 � UL 224, 125°C, VW-1,
 � Very flexible
 � Flame retardant
 � Environmental friendly, free from
toxic heavy metal compounds
ST200
ShrinkTech®  200°C
Article No.
Internal diameter (mm) Wall thickness
fully recovered
(mm)
Spools (m) Shape
Min.as supplied Max. fully recovered
ST200-032 3.2 1.6 0.76 61.0 O
ST200-048 4.8 2.4 0.90 61.0 O
ST200-064 6.4 3.2 0.90 30.5 O
ST200-095 9.5 4.8 0.90 30.5 F
ST200-127 12.7 6.4 1.10 30.5 F
ST200-190 19.0 9.5 1.30 15.0 F
ST200-254 25.4 12.7 1.65 1.22 F
ST200-381 38.1 19.0 1.90 1.22 F
ST200-508 50.8 25.4 2.80 1.22 F
RoHS
2:1300°C - 400°C
+200°C
-55°C